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Aminetpart

1.1 Files beginning with °'T’

Click name to unpack, description to read the readme or get

t3dcover. jpg
T3DFlame. lha
T3DObjectsl.lha
T3DObjects3. lha
T3DPicsl.lha
T3DShip.lha
T3DTankl.lha
T3DTank2.1lha
table.lha
taer199810.1lha
taerl199811.1lha
talkmaster.lha
functions.
Tangram. lha

TaskersFlush.lha

|
TaskForce.lha
TeaBot.lha
TechnoV.1lha
tele.lha
teotwakl.lha
teotwakl.lha

TerrorInside.lha
Tex2Birdie2AGA. lha

texmasll.lha

Textloader_e.lha
TheBossV2_00.1ha

manager.
TheMaquis. jpg
there.lha
The_End. lha
thought.lha
THX.lha
tidy.lha
TieFighter. jpg
TimeSwipe.lha

pix/trace
pix/mpg
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
pix/trace
pix/mpg
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
gfx/3dobj
misc/emu
misc/emu
util/misc

mods/misc
util/misc

game/think
comm/irc
mods/misc
mods/wmr
mods/pete
mods/rock
mods/evrim
pix/textu
mods/atmos
text/edit
util/wb

pix/mark
mods/misc
mods/rock
game/gag
pix/anim
comm/www
pix/mark
util/time

78K
125K
581K
877K
OK
153K
888K
937K
19K
1K
1K
74K

78K
20K

216K

36K

13K
306K
475K
475K
163K

84K
336K
146K
122K

342K
320K
177K
9K
471K
47K
320K
40K
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Tornado 3D Cover

Short anim made with
Two nice T3D objects
Two nice T3D objects

Short anim made with

help

Tornado3D
(1/3)
(3/3)

Tornado3D

(MPEG)

(MPEG)

A nice rocket tank Made in Tornado3D
A nice battle tank Made in Tornado3D

Very nice Imagine object with demo JPEG
Amiga Emulation Report / OCTOBER 1998
Amiga Emulation Report / NOVEMBER 1998
has buttons and type-in

Speech program,

Tangram music

Tactical combat game

& editor

(Hippel COSO format)
To periodically flush the memory.

(v0.31)
Feature packed IRC BOT addon for AmIRC

House style Module in Tracker Format

IMM: ’'Telemetry’

15-ch METAL version of TEOTWAWKI by PP
15-ch METAL version of TEOTWAWKI by PP

A great introtune by

eVRIMSSON

Textures on AGA for Birdie
Winning module from iNtel outside 4

TextEd 7.4 English Version
A new easy-to-use and powerful system

A Maquis-Fighter attacking Enterprise-D

(translated)

16-Chn DigiBoosterPro mod by MIM

Metal MOD
Virtual Nostradamus.

THX —-trailer with sound

Utility to tidy up and pretty-print HTML
hunted by an A-Wing

A Tie-Fighter,
Does your clock lose

the time?

It’s v2.2 ¢
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Time_Bank_12.1lha comm/maxs 13K 0 MAXs BBS time bank options.

TIMOcount.lha comm/misc 32K 8 TIMOcount V1.43- Spanish auto-counter/phone <
-biller

TIPic.lha gfx/show 24K 4 Picture viewer for TI8x graphical calcs.

tk_calcobj.lha gfx/3dobj 244K 8 Detailed imagine object of a calculator

tk_dpaint.lha dev/basic 137K 8 Large paint program (bb2 source/executable)

tk_JumpAndFly.lha dev/basic 37K 5 Jump’n Fly engine done in BlitzBasic2

tk_sc2k_icons.lha pix/icon 4K 5 Newicons for SimCity2000 (standard style)

tk_sngplyr.lha pix/icon 29K 5 Yet Another Gadgets for SongPlayer

tlu-life.lha demo/aga 1.6M 8 Life? by Tulou, 2nd at Dreamhack 98 demo <+
compo!

TMLG. lha mus/play 215K 8 MP3 player, beats AmigaAMP!

ToolsDaemonPor.lha util/boot 3K 4 Portuguese locale Catalog for ToolsDaemon <=
v2.la

TopSecretl2-CZ.lha demo/mag 884K 9 CZECH DISKMAG 'Top Secret 127

toto8.1lha misc/misc 60K 4 Totogol forecast. x32 matchesx Italian.

Tottogol2.1lha util/misc 40K 2 V2.5-Italian prog for Totogol-Needs MUI

toytown_remix.lha mods/hardc 96K 4 Remix of DJ Hixxy’s Toytown

tp.lha game/think 422K 1 This is version 1.4 of TetrisPro!

tr-981125-amir.lha misc/emu 106K 1 Nintendo 64 emulator - Amiga revision 2 <+
(981227)

TransADFGUI. lha disk/misc 22K 4 GUI for TransADF for uncompessing ADF/Z

TransCat_Port.lha biz/cloan 2K 4 Portuguese locale Catalog for TransCat vl ¢
.13

Transporter. jpg pix/mark 229K 8 Tielnterceptor attacking Rebel Transport

Travelpod. jpg pix/mark 212K 8 Star Trek travelpod with interieur

trionupdll2.lha comm/bbs 291K 6 Trion Shareware BBS update V1.12

TriumphKG98. lha demo/aga 62K 6 64k intro by Triumph (KG98) (2nd place)

TrodaWB. lha pix/wb 100K 6 Another WB grab, PNG. Troda of PEGAS

Tronn.lha game/actio 200K 8 Tronn by THY

trsi-m34.lha comm/misc 67K 2 Textviewer for FAME BBS. Recognizes over <
600 Filet

TSG_Last.lha demo/mag 426K 4 The Scene Guide - Last Issue!

tst_astr.lha mods/med 232K 5 Atmospheric drum’n’space by B.C. octamed <
module

tst_boom.lha mods/med 98K 5 Acid trance trip octamed module

tst_disc.lha mods/med 124K 5 Mellow drum n bass 8 channel ocss module

tst_drip.lha mods/med 120K 5 Beat based minimalist techno octamed module

tst_elti.lha mods/med 124K 5 Tweaked remix of The 11lth Hour octamed <
module

tst_flip.lha mods/med 218K 5 Two infectious trancy octamed modules

tst_fr98.1lha mods/med 499K 5 Quality refix-remix of ’'Freedom’ octamed <+
module

tst_hbpu. lha mods/med 298K 5 Trance remix of ’'Heartbeats’ octamed module

tst_juas.lha mods/med 196K 5 Remix of Transient’s ’'Jubilee’ octamed <+
module

tst_jujo.lha mods/med 332K 5 Hard edged remix of ’"Jubilee’ octamed <+
module

tst_proj.lha mods/med 149K 8 Dance hall trance octamed module

tst_pxal.lha mods/med 258K 5 Deepish techno remix of parallax octamed <
module

tst_simp.lha mods/med 176K 8 Trancy rave style octamed module

tst_trip.lha mods/med 260K 2 Trip group theme-tro octamed module

ttflib.lha util/libs 227K 0 Ttf.library v0.7.8 truetype font engine

TTimeDeluxe.lha comm/misc 558K 0 Displays Phonecosts online (Germany only)

TTManager34.lha util/wb 90K 1 Powerful, easy to use ToolType editor.

ttx_songs.lha mods/sets 13M 2 Some octamed soundstudio tunes from TTX
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tuban.lha
turd_ii.lha
TVGuide. lha
only)
TVLogos.lha
TX-232Demo. lha

mods/boray 479K
hard/misc 229K
comm/wWww 39K

gfx/3dobj 33K
comm/misc 100K

Demo sample from new music CD by Boray!
The Ultimate Relay Driver 0.35
V1.3 - Loads TV guides from www (german

3D Lw objects, SpanishTV inspired.
Software for Kenwood transceivers
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